

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 288/2025

MILAD BASHIR BHAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz A Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer A Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
27.10.2025

Counter not filed.

Three weeks further time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List on 19.11.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"