

S. No. 10

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP No. 288/2025

Milad Bashir Bhat

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Musaib N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.12.2025

Despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 19.11.2025, the respondents have not filed counter affidavit.

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, prays for and is granted one more opportunity of two weeks in the interest of justice to file the same.

List on 19.12.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.12.2025

Manzoor