

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

Case: HCP No. 288/2025

Milad Bashir Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir A Dar, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.12.2025

Counter affidavit stands filed.

List for final hearing on **29.01.2026**.

Meanwhile, detention record be produced.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.12.2025
Renu

